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RE: [WMSolutions.com] Profile 100601PAE {Vestis Uniform Services) has been returned to your
drafts tab

From Barnes, Tommy <tommy.barnes@vestis.com>
Date Mon 10/6/2025 10:25 AM
To  Vanegas, Jose <Jose.Vanegas@vestis.com>

Cc  Dikos, Tom <tom.dikos@vestis.com>; Castillo Vasquez, Gustavo A. <gustavo.castillo@vestis.com>; Williams Ill,
Jack <jack.williams@vestis.com>: Romain, Sobner <sobner.romain@vestis.com>

Jose,
I'will complete Form 25R and also fix the section G of the profile.
Unfortunately, it looks like we need to run additional analysis on the sludge per the landfill.
Can you please call your lab (Alliance Technical Group 908-789-8900) and let them know you need to
analyze your filter cake asap? It shouid be analyzed for the following:
¢ Qil & Grease (as received)
Paint Filter Test =
Total PCBs (mglkg) ¥
Total Solids (as received)
Total Volatile Solids (as received)
Ammonia-Nitrogen (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
Chemical Oxygen Demand (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
0Oil & Grease (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
Total Solids (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
PH (ASTM Extraction) <
TCLP Copper =
¢ TCLP Nicke] &
¢ TCLP Zinc w
¢ TCLP Pesticides TCLP Herbicides ®

® & 2 2 o » 2 8 @

Thanks,

Tommy Barnes
Manager, Environmental Compliance
M: 317.910.4373

tommy.barnes@vestis.com | vaww.vestis.com

vestis

uniforms and Workplace Supplics

© 2023 Vestis, All rights reserved. This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of addressee as directed by Vestis and
may contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. if you are not the intended reciplent, any use, copying, disclosure,

dissemination or distribution is strictly prohibited. ¥ you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail,
delete this communication and destroy all copies.

From: Vanegas, lose &omm.<mnmmmm@<mmmm_no_ﬂv
Sent: Monday, Octaber 6, 2025 8:51 AM
To: Barnes, Tommy <tommy.barnes@vestis.com>



From: Barnes, Tommy <tommy.barnes@vestis.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2025 3:02 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez

Cc: Dikos, Tom; Vanegas, Jose

Subject: FW: SLUDGE ANALYZE (Section G)

Attachments: Summary Report Details For Project Monthly 2025-Q3368.; Summary Report Details

For Project Monthly 2025-Q3368.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Yazmeen,

Thanks for taking my call. Per our discussion, the landfill is requesting the following additional analysis. It looks like the
same list that was previously provided and included with the lab report.

Can you check to see if the analysis was already done?

If it wasn’t, can you let us know if you have enough sample on hand to complete? We would also like to request a rush
turn-around on the results if possible.

e Oil & Grease (as received)
* Total Solids (as received)
* Total Volatile Solids (as received)
* Ammonia-Nitrogen (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
» Chemical Oxygen Demand (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
* Oil & Grease (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
* Total Solids (ASTM Extraction - mg/L)
* pH (ASTM Extraction)
» TCLP Copper
* TCLP Nickel
* TCLP Zinc
» TCLP Pesticides
» TCLP Herbicides

Thanks,

Tommy Barnes

Manager, Environmental Compliance

M: 317.910.4373

tommy.barnes@vestis.com | www.vestis.com

N Vestis

Uniforms and Workplace Supplies..

© 2023 Vestis. All rights reserved. This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of addressee as directed by Vestis and may
contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or
distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this communication
and destroy all copies.




From: Dikos, Tom <tom.dikos@vestis.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 28, 2025 9:24 AM

To: Barnes, Tommy <tommy.barnes@vestis.com>
Subject: FW: SLUDGE ANALYZE (Section G)

Is this everything needed for the Newark profile renewal.
Could you please work with Jose to complete.

Thanks,

Tom Dikos

Director, Environmental Compliance

M: 708.567.0275
tom.dikos@vestis.com | www.vestis.com

N Vestis

Uniforms and Workplace Supplies..

LinkedIn | Facebook | X | Instagram

Visit shop.vestis.com to purchase the best in uniforms and workwear.
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From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Monday, October 27, 2025 2:59 PM

To: Vanegas, Jose <Jose.Vanegas@vestis.com>

Cc: Barnes, Tommy <tommy.barnes@vestis.com>; Dikos, Tom <tom.dikos@vestis.com>; Castillo Vasquez, Gustavo A.
<gustavo.castillo@vestis.com>; Romain, Sobner <sobner.romain@vestis.com>

Subject: RE: SLUDGE ANALYZE (Section G)

CAUTION: This email was sent from outside of Vestis. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender

and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Please see attached unsure if this has already been forwarded over to you.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

=
—
A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

TECHNICAL GRroup Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com [ZI EII ASTAEHAAS




From: Vanegas, Jose <Jose.Vanegas@vestis.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2025 11:48 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Barnes, Tommy <tommy.barnes@vestis.com>; Dikos, Tom <tom.dikos@vestis.com>; Castillo Vasquez, Gustavo A.
<gustavo.castillo@vestis.com>; Romain, Sobner <sobner.romain@vestis.com>

Subject: Re: SLUDGE ANALYZE (Section G)

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good morning, Yazmeen:
Could you please send me the results of the sludge analysis?

Thank you.

Jose Vanegas

Industrial Maintenance Manager
740 Frelinghuysen Avenue
Newark, NJ 07114

P: (973) 824-1101

C: (908) 323-9050
jose.vanegas@vestis.com

N Vestis

Uniforms and Workplace Supplies..

From: Vanegas, Jose

Sent: Wednesday, October 8, 2025 10:13 AM

To: yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Barnes, Tommy <tommy.barnes@vestis.com>; Dikos, Tom <tom.dikos@vestis.com>; Castillo Vasquez, Gustavo A.
<gustavo.castillo@vestis.com>; Romain, Sobner <sobner.romain@vestis.com>

Subject: SLUDGE ANALYZE (Section G)

Good morning, Yazmeen:
Our company requires your technical services for a sludge analysis. Could you please send one of your
technicians for this analysis, ASAP. ( See the attachment)

Thank you.

Jose Vanegas

Industrial Maintenance Manager
740 Frelinghuysen Avenue
Newark, NJ 07114

P: (973) 824-1101

C: (908) 323-9050
jose.vanegas@vestis.com




N Vestis
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Aramark Uniform Services is now Vestis! Visit www.vestis.com to learn more.

© 2023 Vestis. All rights reserved. This communication, including attachments, is for the exclusive use of addressee as directed by Vestis and may
contain proprietary, confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, copying, disclosure, dissemination or
distribution is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, delete this communication
and destroy all copies.
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GROUP

Laboratory Certification

QA Control Code:

Certified By License No.
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296
New Hampshire 255425
New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548
Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441
Texas TX-C25-00189
Virginia 460312
A2070148
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